

SPL (P) 27 of 2023

Present: Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB 00581)

Order No. 03 dated: 08.05.2023.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar is produced from PC before this Ld. Court along with forwarding report, seizure list and other annextures.

Let those be kept with the record.

A petition for bail is filed and moved.

Copy is served and objected to.

CD is not produced today.

Considering the nature and gravity of offence, the prayer for bail is refused.

The accused be remanded to JC till 22.05.23/05.06.2023.

Call for CD positively.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.