

SPL(P)-27/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

Order No 06

04.07.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and IO's report.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Received charge sheet No 548 dated 21.06.2023 submitted against accused Nirmal Sarkar U/S-376AB of IPC and 6 POCSO Act in C/W Gaighata PS Case no 430 dated 03.05.2023.

Seen the CS. Cognizance is taken. Let the CS be kept with the record.

Copy is ready.

No bail petition has been filed for the accused person and none moved.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.08.2023 for production of accused person and supply of copy.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar be remanded to J/C till 07.08.2023.