

SPL(P)-27/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 12
20.11.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar is produced from J/C.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.12.2023 for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar be remanded to J/C till 20.12.2023.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon