

SPL(P)-27/23

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 13
20.12.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No bail petition has been filed and none moved for the accused person.

Fix 20.01.2024 for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar be remanded to J/C till 20.01.2024.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon I/C