

SPL(P)-27/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

Order No 15

05.02.2024

Record is put up today by a petition along with another petition and fresh vokalatnama praying for bail on behalf of the accused Nirmal Sarkar. Copy is served (objected to).

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

CD is not produced.

Bail petition is moved.

Ld PP I/C has raised objection against the bail prayer.

Heard. Considering the gravity of offence and materials on record I am not inclined to grant bail without perusing the CD. Hence bail prayer is considered and rejected at this stage.

To date i.e. 22.02.2024 for production of CD.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon,