

SPL(P)-27/23

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 19

04.07.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

SR of summons are received but not witness is present today. Let those be kept with the record.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 05.07.2024 for production of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Nirmal Sarkar be remanded to J/C till tomorrow.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon,